(R-88-795)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- <~6HI8S8

aporTED oN __ NOV 301987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, Change Order No. 1 with
V. R. DENNIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY for the Contract Resurfacing
Various City Streets ~ Group "W-1," under the terms and
conditions set forth in the Document on file in the office of the

City Clerk as Document No. RR- 289858 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount nbt
to exceed $294,630.34 from Gas Tax Fund 302191 and Utilities Fund
No. 700/41500 and 700/41506, is hereby authorized, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above
project and authorizing the City Auditor and Comptroller upon
advice from the administering department, to transfer excess

budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

st ffoitn

Rudolf Hradetky .j>

Deputy City Attorney

RH:mrh

10/22/87
Aud.Cert:8800381
Or.Dept:Gen.Svcs.
R-88-795
Form=r.auvagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

CO891



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8800381

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 534

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set .
- forthin the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or isanticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By: »
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCES- | S [ Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 208 | OFERATION | menrEouip | FaciLiTY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY. that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreementauthorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
prov1snons of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys'to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed% 294,630.34
Vendor V. R. DENNIS CONSTRUCTION CO. :

FUND OVERF!IDE ]

Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from $1,553, 551 94 to $1, 848 182.28 for contract"

resurfacing various City Streets - Group "W "

Date October 13 ,19_87 : W

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPAHTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCE: | &Y | rFuno | oeer ‘ORG. | ACCOUNT | #9B. | OPERATION | genegquip | FAciLITY  AMOUNT,
1 | 700 | 215 | 4213 034945 | ¢ 7,532.00
2 700 215 4213 1036199 | 18,780.00
3 3220 4213 (322211 _ ‘ 268,318.34

TOTALAMOUNT |  $294 630,34
AC-361 (REV 3-86) @‘(,3 FUND OVERRIDE O

269858 0 1987
Change No. 1 K/ | OV 3 T AL 8800381




NOV 30 1967

Passedand adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on . ,

by the [ollowing vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible,
Abbe Wollsheimer O O rigl O
Bill Cleator ® O O O
Gloria McColl [2/ D D D
District 4 E—-d = 1 vACANT
Ed Struiksma !B/ D O D
Mike Gotch B/ D D ' D
Judy McCarty B/ 0O O O
Celia Ballesteros [E/ D D D
Mayor Maureen O'Connor @/ D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY: | MAUREEN O'CONNOR o)

Mavor of The City of San Diego, California.

) L A : ' CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
(Seal) i E L ity Cierk of The City of San Diego, Cafifornia. ’

- o T By™

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia

Resolutl%/ZGSBSS Adopted NOV 30 1987

Number

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

(U893



